03:22  Friday, March 30, 2012  1
Data Set Name: adju.sas7bdat
Num Variable Type Len Label
1 ADCASE Char 8 Case Number
2 ADTIME Char 5 Time of death
3 ADCPROC Char 39 List cardiac procedure
4 ADTIMEKN Num 6 Time of death known
5 ADDCSUM Num 6 Discharge summary

4 SCCODE2 Char 3 SCT #2 Drug Code
5 SCDRUG3 Char 8 SCT #3 Drug Name
6 SCCODE3 Char 3 SCT #3 Drug Code
7 SCDRUG4 Char 8 SCT #4 Drug Name
8 SCCODE4 Char 3 SCT #4 Drug Code
9 SCDRUG5 Char 8 SCT #5 Drug Name
10 SCCODE5 Char 3 SCT #5 Drug Code
11 SCDRUG6 Char 8 SCT #6 Drug Name
12 SCCODE6 Char 3 SCT #6 Drug Code
13 SCDRUG7 Char 8 SCT #7 Drug Name
14 SCCODE7 Char 3 SCT #7 Drug Code
15 SCDRUG8 Char 8 SCT #8 Drug Name
16 SCCODE8 Char 3 SCT #8 Drug Code
17 SCDRUG9 Char 8 SCT #9 Drug Name
18 SCCODE9 Char 3 SCT #9 Drug Code
19 SCDRUG10 Char 8 SCT #10 Drug Name
20 SCCODE10 Char 3 SCT #10 Drug Code
21 SCDRUG11 Char 8 SCT #11 Drug Name
22 SCCODE11 Char 3 SCT #11 Drug Code
23 SCDRUG12 Char 8 SCT #12 Drug Name
24 SCCODE12 Char 3 SCT #12 Drug Code
25 SCDRUG13 Char 8 SCT #13 Drug Name
26 SCCODE13 Char 3 SCT #13 Drug Code
27 SCDRUG14 Char 8 SCT #14 Drug Name
28 SCCODE14 Char 3 SCT #14 Drug Code
29 SCDOSE1 Num 8 SCT #1 Total Daily Dose
30 SCUNIT1 Num 8 SCT #1 Units
31 SCCAT1 Num 8 SCT #1 Category
32 SCROUT1 Num 8 SCT #1 Route

50 SCUNIT6 Num 8 SCT #6 Units
51 SCCAT6 Num 8 SCT #6 Category
52 SCROUT6 Num 8 SCT #6 Route
53 SCDOSE7 Num 8 SCT #7 Total Daily Dose
54 SCUNIT7 Num 8 SCT #7 Units
55 SCCAT7 Num 8 SCT #7 Category
56 SCROUT7 Num 8 SCT #7 Route
57 SCDOSE8 Num 8 SCT #8 Total Daily Dose
58 SCUNIT8 Num 8 SCT #8 Units
59 SCCAT8 Num 8 SCT #8 Category
60 SCROUT8 Num 8 SCT #8 Route
61 SCDOSE9 Num 8 SCT #9 Total Daily Dose
62 SCUNIT9 Num 8 SCT #9 Units
63 SCCAT9 Num 8 SCT #9 Category
64 SCROUT9 Num 8 SCT #9 Route
65 SCDOSE10 Num 8 SCT #10 Total Daily Dose
66 SCUNIT10 Num 8 SCT #10 Units
67 SCCAT10 Num 8 SCT #10 Category
68 SCROUT10 Num 8 SCT #10 Route
69 SCDOSE11 Num 8 SCT #11 Total Daily Dose
70 SCUNIT11 Num 8 SCT #11 Units
71 SCCAT11 Num 8 SCT #11 Category
72 SCROUT11 Num 8 SCT #11 Route
73 SCDOSE12 Num 8 SCT #12 Total Daily Dose
74 SCUNIT12 Num 8 SCT #12 Units
75 SCCAT12 Num 8 SCT #12 Category
03:22  Friday, March 30, 2012  61
Num Variable Type Len Label
76 SCROUT12 Num 8 SCT #12 Route
77 SCDOSE13 Num 8 SCT #13 Total Daily Dose
78 SCUNIT13 Num 8 SCT #13 Units
79 SCCAT13 Num 8 SCT #13 Category
80 SCROUT13 Num 8 SCT #13 Route
81 SCDOSE14 Num 8 SCT #14 Total Daily Dose
82 SCUNIT14 Num 8 SCT #14 Units
83 SCCAT14 Num 8 SCT #14 Category
84 SCROUT14 Num 8 SCT #14 Route
85 VISIT Num 8 Visit number (=1, Screening)
86 BEST_ID Num 8 Patient ID
87 VDAYS Num 8 Days to visit, from Baseline
03:22  Friday, March 30, 2012  62
Data Set Name: sct_2.sas7bdat
Num Variable Type Len Label
1 SCDRUG15 Char 8 SCT #15 Drug Name
2 SCCODE15 Char 3 SCT #15 Drug Code
3 SCDRUG16 Char 8 SCT #16 Drug Name
4 SCCODE16 Char 3 SCT #16 Drug Code
5 SCDRUG17 Char 8 SCT #17 Drug Name
6 SCCODE17 Char 3 SCT #17 Drug Code
7 SCDRUG18 Char 8 SCT #18 Drug Name
8 SCCODE18 Char 3 SCT #18 Drug Code
9 SCDRUG19 Char 8 SCT #19 Drug Name
10 SCCODE19 Char 3 SCT #19 Drug Code
11 SCDRUG20 Char 8 SCT #20 Drug Name
12 SCCODE20 Char 3 SCT #20 Drug Code
13 SCDRUG21 Char 8 SCT #21 Drug Name
14 SCCODE21 Char 3 SCT #21 Drug Code
15 SCDRUG22 Char 8 SCT #22 Drug Name
16 SCCODE22 Char 3 SCT #22 Drug Code
17 SCDRUG23 Char 8 SCT #23 Drug Name
18 SCCODE23 Char 3 SCT #23 Drug Code
19 SCDRUG24 Char 8 SCT #24 Drug Name
20 SCCODE24 Char 3 SCT #24 Drug Code
21 SCDRUG25 Char 8 SCT #25 Drug Name
22 SCCODE25 Char 3 SCT #25 Drug Code
23 SCDRUG26 Char 8 SCT #26 Drug Name
24 SCCODE26 Char 3 SCT #26 Drug Code
25 SCDOSE15 Num 8 SCT #15 Total Daily Dose
26 SCUNIT15 Num 8 SCT #15 Units
27 SCCAT15 Num 8 SCT #15 Category
28 SCROUT15 Num 8 SCT #15 Route
29 SCDOSE16 Num 8 SCT #16 Total Daily Dose
30 SCUNIT16 Num 8 SCT #16 Units
31 SCCAT16 Num 8 SCT #16 Category
32 SCROUT16 Num 8 SCT #16 Route
33 SCDOSE17 Num 8 SCT #17 Total Daily Dose
34 SCUNIT17 Num 8 SCT #17 Units
35 SCCAT17 Num 8 SCT #17 Category
36 SCROUT17 Num 8 SCT #17 Route
03:22  Friday, March 30, 2012  63
Num Variable Type Len Label
37 SCDOSE18 Num 8 SCT #18 Total Daily Dose
38 SCUNIT18 Num 8 SCT #18 Units
39 SCCAT18 Num 8 SCT #18 Category
40 SCROUT18 Num 8 SCT #18 Route
41 SCDOSE19 Num 8 SCT #19 Total Daily Dose
42 SCUNIT19 Num 8 SCT #19 Units
43 SCCAT19 Num 8 SCT #19 Category
44 SCROUT19 Num 8 SCT #19 Route
45 SCDOSE20 Num 8 SCT #20 Total Daily Dose
46 SCUNIT20 Num 8 SCT #20 Units
47 SCCAT20 Num 8 SCT #20 Category
48 SCROUT20 Num 8 SCT #20 Route
49 SCDOSE21 Num 8 SCT #21 Total Daily Dose
50 SCUNIT21 Num 8 SCT #21 Units
51 SCCAT21 Num 8 SCT #21 Category
52 SCROUT21 Num 8 SCT #21 Route
53 SCDOSE22 Num 8 SCT #22 Total Daily Dose
54 SCUNIT22 Num 8 SCT #22 Units
55 SCCAT22 Num 8 SCT #22 Category
56 SCROUT22 Num 8 SCT #22 Route
57 SCDOSE23 Num 8 SCT #23 Total Daily Dose
58 SCUNIT23 Num 8 SCT #23 Units
59 SCCAT23 Num 8 SCT #23 Category
60 SCROUT23 Num 8 SCT #23 Route
61 SCDOSE24 Num 8 SCT #24 Total Daily Dose
62 SCUNIT24 Num 8 SCT #24 Units
63 SCCAT24 Num 8 SCT #24 Category
64 SCROUT24 Num 8 SCT #24 Route
65 SCDOSE25 Num 8 SCT #25 Total Daily Dose
66 SCUNIT25 Num 8 SCT #25 Units
67 SCCAT25 Num 8 SCT #25 Category
68 SCROUT25 Num 8 SCT #25 Route
69 SCDOSE26 Num 8 SCT #26 Total Daily Dose
70 SCUNIT26 Num 8 SCT #26 Units
71 SCCAT26 Num 8 SCT #26 Category
72 SCROUT26 Num 8 SCT #26 Route
73 VISIT Num 8 Visit number (=1, Screening)
74 BEST_ID Num 8 Patient ID
75 VDAYS Num 8 Days to visit, from Baseline
03:22  Friday, March 30, 2012  64